
Delegações do Banco Alimentar Contra a Fome em Portugal 

Zona Contacto Morada Horário Website 

Abrantes 241363053 Rua 
Senhora do 
Amparo 
Samarra | 
2200-212 
Abrantes 

10:00 – 
12:00 | 
15:00 – 
17:00 

 
 
https://www.bancoalimentar.pt/bancos/abrantes/ 
 

Algarve 289872426 Urbanização 
Santo 
António do 
Alto, Rua 
Raúl de 
Matos, Lote 
72 C/v | 
8000-536 
Faro 

Manhãs: 
2ª a 6ª 
10:00-
13:00 | 
Tardes: 
2ª a 5ª 
14:00-
17:00 
|Noites: 
2ª e 4ª 
17:00-
20:00 

 
 
 
 
 
https://www.bancoalimentar.pt/bancos/algarve/ 
 

Aveiro 234381192 Rua dos 
Andoeiros 
S/Nº Glória-
Vera Cruz | 
3800-100 
Aveiro 

08:30-
18:00 

 
 
https://www.bancoalimentar.pt/bancos/aveiro/ 
 

Beja 967552686 Rua Aresta 
Branco, 5 | 
7800-310 
Beja 

10:00-
12:00 | 
15:00-
17:00 

 
https://www.bancoalimentar.pt/bancos/beja/ 
 

Braga 253679305 
| 
925405550 

Rua do 
Carvalho, 
nº35 – 
Semelhe | 
4705-336 
Braga 

9:30-
12:30 

 
 
https://www.bancoalimentar.pt/bancos/braga/ 
 

Castelo Branco 936498944 Rua Dr. 
Francisco 
Robalo 
Guedes, 
Lote D4, 2º 
Esquerdo | 
6000-212 
Castelo 
Branco 

09:00-
13:00 | 
14:30-
18:00 

 
 
 
https://www.bancoalimentar.pt/bancos/castelo-
branco/ 
 

Coimbra 239947389 Rua Fonte 
Velha, nº30 
Venda Cego 
| 3040-809 
Cernache 

09:00-
12:30 | 
14:00-
18:00 

 
 
https://www.bancoalimentar.pt/bancos/coimbra/ 
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Cova da Beira 914151050 Rua José 
Cardoso 
Pires, nº50 
| 6200-817 
Boidobra 

Não 
definido 

 
https://www.bancoalimentar.pt/bancos/cova-da-
beira/ 
 

Évora 266771432 
| 
915677816 

Rua Circular 
Nascente, 
Lote 13 
(P.I.T.E.) | 
7005-326 
Évora 

09:00-
12:30 | 
14:00-
17:30 

 
 
https://www.bancoalimentar.pt/bancos/evora/ 
 

Leiria 244825330 Rua de 
Parceiros, 
1704 – 
Parceiros | 
2400-441 
Leiria 

Não 
definido 

 
 
https://www.bancoalimentar.pt/bancos/leiria-
fatima/ 
 

Lisboa 213649655 Avenida de 
Ceuta, 
Estação de 
Alcântara-
Terra, 
Armazém 1 
| 1300-125 
Lisboa 

09:00-
13:00 | 
14:30-
18:00 

 
 
 
https://www.bancoalimentar.pt/bancos/lisboa/ 
 

Madeira 291617839 
| 
967583368 
| 
915879821 

Caminho da 
Ribeira 
Grande, 57C 
| 9020-114 
Funchal 

09:00-
17:00 

 
 
https://www.bancoalimentar.pt/bancos/madeira/ 
 

Caldas da Rainha 262838224 
| 
926835535 
| 
926835545 

Largo da 
Estação – 
Armazéns 
da REFER | 
2500-156 
Caldas da 
Rainha 

09:30-
13:00 | 
14:00-
17:30 

 
 
 
https://www.bancoalimentar.pt/bancos/oeste/ 
 

Portalegre 245605019 Rua 1º de 
Maio, 43 – 
Apartado 
252 | 7301-
901 
Portalegre 

Não 
definido 

 
 
https://www.bancoalimentar.pt/bancos/portalegre/ 
 

Porto 229983140 Rua Silva 
Aroso, 1410 
– Lote 10 | 
4455-594 
Perafita 
Matosinhos 

09:00-
13:00 | 
14:30-
17:00 

 
 
https://www.bancoalimentar.pt/bancos/porto/ 
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Santarém 243306640 Rua Cidade 
DÁgen, 
Armazém 5 
– Jardim de 
Cima | 
2005-503 
Santarém 

Não 
definido 

 
 
 
https://www.bancoalimentar.pt/bancos/santarem/ 
 

Açores -São Miguel 296281210 Rua de São 
Joaquim, 1 
| 9500-077 
Ponta 
Delgada 

09:00-
12:30 | 
14:00-
17:30 

 
https://www.bancoalimentar.pt/bancos/sao-
miguel/ 
 

Setúbal 212339540 
| 
919003959 

Urbanização 
Vila Amélia 
Lote 1001 – 
Fracções A 
a C Cabanas 
| 2950-805 
Palmela 

08:30-
13:00 | 
14:00-
17:00 

 
 
 
https://www.bancoalimentar.pt/bancos/setubal/ 
 

Açores -Terceira 295218258 
| 
962995775 

Rua Basílio 
Simões, 
Lote 31 
Parque 
Industrial 
de Angra do 
Heroísmo | 
9700-135 
Angra do 
Heroísmo 

08:00-
12:00 | 
13:00-
17:00 

 
 
 
 
https://www.bancoalimentar.pt/bancos/terceira/ 
 

Viana do Castelo  258813610 
| 
925650201 

Beco Serra 
da Quinta, 
Lote nº11 
(Lugar de 
Campos) | 
4935-413 
Vila Nova 
de Anha – 
Viana do 
Castelo 

09:00-
13:00 | 
14:00-
17:30 

 
 
 
 
https://www.bancoalimentar.pt/bancos/viana-do-
castelo/ 
 

Viseu 232469332 Edifício 
Expobeiras, 
Parque 
Industrial 
de 
Coimbrões 
| 3500-618 
Viseu 

Não 
definido 

 
 
 
https://www.bancoalimentar.pt/bancos/viseu/ 
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